

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-09	983 '	Version: 1	Name:	Independent Consultant Agreement f Services - Applied Materials & Engine Glenview Elementary School New Co Project	eering, Inc
Туре:	Agreement or Contract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/8/2015			In control:	Operations	
On agenda:	6/10/2015			Final action:	6/10/2015	
Enactment date:	6/10/2	2015		Enactment #:	15-0870	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Independent Consultant Agreement for Professional Services between District and Applied Materials & Engineering, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to include the investigation of existing 1926 footings and the 1937 superstructure; additionally, vendor will perform repairs and patching needed due to the investigation and prepare a report summarizing all work and associated findings, in conjunction with the Glenview Elementary School New Construction Project, more specifically delineated in the Scope of Services in Exhibit "A", incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the period commencing June 10, 2015 and concluding no later than December 31, 2015 in an amount not to exceed \$30,150.00.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	<ol> <li>1. 15-0983 Independent Consultant Agreement for Professional Services - Applied Materials &amp; Engineering, Inc Glenview Elementary School New Construction Project</li> </ol>					
Contact:	Lance.Jackson@ousd.k12.ca.us					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Ac	tion	Result
6/10/2015	1	Board of E	ducation	Ad	lopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Independent Consultant Agreement for Professional Services between District and Applied Materials & Engineering, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to include the investigation of existing 1926 footings and the 1937 superstructure; additionally, vendor will perform repairs and patching needed due to the investigation and prepare a report summarizing all work and associated findings, in conjunction with the Glenview Elementary School New Construction Project, more specifically delineated in the Scope of Services in Exhibit "A", incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the period commencing June 10, 2015 and concluding no later than December 31, 2015 in an amount not to exceed \$30,150.00.